Corning Optical Communications Low-Profile MDU Terminal, Stubbed | CRR-1565-AEN | Page 1
Corning’s Low-Profile MDU Terminal is a small, simple, rugged interconnect between the fiber optic distribution network
and drop cables. Stubbed cable options are available up to a 12-fiber capacity. The LPT can be stubbed with a pigtail or a
Multifiber Pushlok™ or OptiTip® connector and is ideal for multidwelling unit (MDU) and fiber-to-the-business (FTTB) applications.
The Pushlok and OptiTip connector are both ruggedized, outdoor, multifiber connectors that allow for fast and reliable
plug-and-play connectivity.
The terminal can be mounted directly to any wall surface or pole in indoor or outdoor deployments, making it appropriate for
high-rise and garden-style applications. The LPT can be preterminated on the feeder side with a pigtail cable or with a variety

Corning Optical Communications Low-Profile MDU Terminal, Stubbed | CRR-1565-AEN | Page 2
*B4, BZ, B1, BF cable types capable with stubbed OptiTip connectors.
Ordering Information
L P T
1
-
43
2 Q
6 72 5
1 Select cable fiber count.
04 = 4 fibers
06 = 6 fibers
08 = 8 fibers
12 = 12 fibers
2 Define cable length.
2F = 2 ft
31 = 100 ft
61 = 200 ft
92 = 300 ft
F3 = 500 ft
W5 = 1,000 ft
3 Select number of ports.
04 = 4 ports
06 = 6 ports
08 = 8 ports
12 = 12 ports
4 Define distribution
field connector type.
6C = SC APC
3C = SC UPC
A9 = LC UPC
B3 = LC APC
5   Select input cable type.*
  SF = I/O, FREEDM® LST™
*B4 = SST dielectric flat drop
*BZ = I/O LSZH™, SST flat drop (FR)
*B1 = Toneable SST flat drop
*BF = �RPX® furcation tubing,
flat drop, ribbon
(10 ft maximum length)
6 Select input stub connector type.
00 = Pigtail
M1 = �OptiTip® MT non-pinned
connector, single-mode (OS2)
M2 = �OptiTip MT pinned connector,
single-mode (OS2)
T1 	=	 Pushlok™ MT Pinned connector,
		  single-mode (OS2)
T2	 =	 Pushlok MT non-pinned
 		  connector, single-mode (OS2)
7 Defines drop connection.
Q 	 = ��	Configured for connectorized
	drops (for bringing factory or
	field-connectorized drops)
Specifications
Configuration Wall mountable
Subscriber Connections 4, 6, 8, 12
Dimensions (H x W x D) 12.75 x 9.75 x 3.88 in (324 x 248 x 99 mm)
Weight 2.4 lb (1.1 kg)
Adapters SC APC, SC UPC, LC APC, and LC UPC
Drop Connection Preconnectorized/field-terminated distribution
Standard Color Gray
Connectorized Stub Variety of cable options available
Low-Profile MDU Terminal, Stubbed
Corning Optical Communications Low-Profile MDU Terminal, Stubbed | CRR-1565-AEN | Page 3
LPT Indoor/Outdoor Skirt LPT Mounting Bracket
Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per Delivery